Alumni Feedback Analysis 2020-21

During the academic year 2020-21, feedback was received from the alumni on the
following 12 parameters:-

e Campus environment

e Teaching standards

e Use of multimedia in the teaching-learning process

e Quality of library, laboratory and learning resources

e Assessment and evaluation system

e Student amenities

e Internship,field visit and other student opportunities

e Career counselling and guidance

e Cultural activities

e Sports and extra-curricular activities

e Efficacy of college administration and governance

e Public perception of the institution

No. of Respondents: 46

The feedback response from alumni was obtained on a rating scale of 1-5 and on analysis of

the feedback forms, the following important points were deduced:-

>
>

The alumni appreciated the efforts of the institution holistically.

Around 70-90 percent of the alumni gave positive feedback about the institution
with respect to teaching standards, college infrastructure and administrative
services provided.

The efforts of the Career and guidance cell and student monitoring system were
duly appreciated by nearly 80% of the alumni

The institute’s active role in fostering cultural awareness through observation of
national and local festivities and organization of sports and extra-curricular activities
has also been lauded by most alumni.

The suggested areas of improvement include use of ICT in the teaching-learning
process, quality of library & e-learning resources and increase in no. of field projects
and student opportunities.



TABULAR REPRESENTATION OF DATA OBTAINED FOR ALUMNI

FEEDBACK
SL. PARAMETERS EXCELLENT VERY GOOD AVERAGE VERY
NO. 5 GOOD 3 2 POOR
4 1
1 Campus 43.75 50 6.25 - -
Environment
2 Teaching 14.06 73.44 12.5 - -
Standards
3 Use of 3.13 48.44 48.44 - -
multimedia in
the teaching-
learning process
4 Quality of library, 1.56 40.63 57.81 - -
laboratory and
learning
resources
5 Assessment and 54.69 40.63 4.69 - -
evaluation
system
6 Student 12.5 50 37.5 - -
amenities
7 Internship,field 3.13 40.63 56.25 - -
visit and other
student
opportunities
8 Career 20.31 50 29.69 - -
counselling and
guidance
9 Cultural activities 40.63 56.25 3.13 - -
10 Sports and extra- 64.06 35.94 - - -
curricular
activities
11 Efficacy of 39.06 56.25 4.69 - -
college
administration
and governance
12 Public perception 9.38 81.25 9.38 - -

of the institution
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Annexure A: Sample Alumni Feedback forms

Annexure B: Sample Minutes of Meeting held by Alumni Association




